COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT & REFORM

VICE CHAIR - SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT SUBCOMMITTEE ON CIVIL RIGHTS & CIVIL LIBERTIES

COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON DIVERSITY
& INCLUSION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT
& INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS & PUBLIC LANDS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

RASHIDA TLAIB 13TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

CAPITOL OFFICE
1628 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(PHONE) (202) 225-5126
(FAX) (202) 225-9985

DETROIT CENTRAL
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER
7700 2ND AVE.
DETROIT, MI 48202
(PHONE) (313) 463-6220

(WEBSITE) <u>www.TLAIB.House.Gov</u> (EMAIL) <u>RASHIDA@MAIL.HOUSE.GOV</u>

May 17, 2021

Cheryl L. Johnson Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives H-154 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Pursuant to House Resolution 8, I write to notify you of the designation of a proxy to cast my vote.

I am unable to physically attend proceedings in the House Chamber due to the ongoing public health emergency, and I hereby grant the authority to cast my vote by proxy to the Honorable **Chuy Garcia** (**IL**), who has agreed to serve as my proxy.

Sincerely,

Rashida Tlaib

Rasheda Slail